COVER SHEE



OF ASSIGNMENT

102766254 Aftorney Docket Number:

1712.014

First Named Inventor:

TATSUYA KATAOKA

Title of the Inventon:

WHEEL

Patent Application No.:

Application being filed herewith

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Conveying Party:

Tatsuya Kataoka

2. Receving Party:

Rimtech Inc.

16422 S. Avalon Blvd., Gardena, CA 90248, U.S.A.

Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

4. Application Number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application

whose execution date is: May 24,2004

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1

6. Recordation Fee: \$40.00 (Small Entity X 1) from Deposit Account No. 16-0310.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication, or credit any over-payment to Deposit Account No. 16-0310.

Send Correspondence to:

John K. Park (Reg. No. 37,904)

Park & Sutton LLP

3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110

Los Angeles, CA 90010

Telephone: 213-389-3777 Fax: 213-389-3377

or

Customer No. 29338

Yours truly,

Park & Sutton LLP

Registration No. 37,904

(Rev. 12/18/02)

PATENT

REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TATSUYA KATAOKA (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled WHEEL executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, RIMTECH INC., with its principal location at 16422 S. Avalon Blvd., Gardena, CA 90248, U.S.A. (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this

STATE OF	\ aa
COUNTY OF) ss.)
aforesaid, personally appear	, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County ed Mr. TATSUYA KATAOKA, known to me or proved to me on the basis of the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that
he/she executed the same.	
	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0850